Price risk

The project is exposed to commodity price risk in relation to its valuation of biological assets and specifically the company owned
sandalwood plantations.

(b)  Financial instruments

(i) As at 30 June 2008 the project had not entered into any derivative financial instruments, foreign exchange contracts,
interest rate swaps or similar contracts.

(ii) Net fair values

The Project’s financial assets and liabilities included in the Balance Sheet are carried at their net fair value.  Refer to Note 1 for
the methods and assumptions adopted in determining net fair values for Sandalwood trees.

(c) Sensitivity Analysis – Interest rate risk, Foreign currency risk, Price risk

The entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, foreign currency risk and price risk at
balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a
change to these risks.

Interest rate sensitivity

At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the after tax interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

2008 2007
$ $

Change in profit
  - increase in interest rate by 1% point 16   2,730
  - decrease in interest rate by 1% point (16) (2,730)
Change in equity
  - increase in interest rate by 1% point 16   2,730
  - decrease in interest rate by 1% point (16) (2,730)

 Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the after tax value of the Australian dollar to the US
Dollar, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2008 2007
$ $

Change in profit
  - improvement in AUD to USD by 5% (1,330,705) (678,159)
  - decline in AUD to USD by 5% 1,330,704   678,159
Change in equity
  - improvement in AUD to USD by 5% (1,330,705) (678,159)
  - decline in AUD to USD by 5% 1,330,704   678,159

TFS SANDALWOOD PROJECT 2006 18

NNOOTTEESS  TTOO  AANNDD  FFOORRMMIINNGG  PPAARRTT  OOFF  TTHHEE  FFIINNAANNCCIIAALL  SSTTAATTEEMMEENNTTSS
FFOORR  TTHHEE  YYEEAARR  TTOO  3300  JJUUNNEE  22000088  ((CCOONNTTIINNUUEEDD))

Price risk sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the after tax price risk, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

2008 2007
$ $

Change in profit
  - increase in sandalwood oil price by $100/kg 1,254,032   632,337
  - decrease in sandalwood oil price by $100/kg (1,254,033) (632,337)
Change in equity